LATAH COUNTY ZONING COMMISSION EXHIBIT LIST

Public Hearing: VAR #881 Date: February 6, 2013  Time: 5:30 p.m.
Applicant: Greg & Mindy Vance
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Exhibit #1  : Criteria Worksheet Application Summary

Exhibit #1A : Latah County Comprehensive Plan and Vicinity Map
Exhibit #1B : Zoning Map

Exhibit #1C : Aerial Photograph and Adjacent Property Owners Map
Exhibit #1D : Site/Lot Measurements

Exhibit #1E : Photos of Subject Property

Exhibit #2 : Application Form (Submitted by Applicant)

Exhibit #3  : Staff Introduction for Latah County Zoning Commission hearing on May 2, 2012
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CRITERIA WORKSHEET & APPLICATION SUMMARY

Note:  This exhibit does not represent staff analysis of information provided by the applicant supporters, or opponents; however, staff has
identified policies which may be applicable to this particular request. Information submitted to the Planning Department prior to the
mailing of the staff packet has been organized herein in relation to the applicable eriteria for approval or denial, This worksheet is intended
only to help identify if all relevant criteria have been addressed with supporting factual information and to provide a juxtaposition of any
conflicting testimony that has been presented.

Type of request:
Setback Variance on .87 acre lot in Latah County
Description of application:

A request by Greg & Mindy Vance for a variance to allow a 5-foot setback from the edge of the property
line in lieu of the 10-foot setback from the edge of a property line that is required for structures in the Agriculture
Forest zone, The property is located at 3205 West Twin Rd., Moscow, Idaho, in Section 27, Township 40 North,
Range 05 West, B.M., in Latah County and referenced as Assessor’s Parcel Number RP40NO5SW272777.

The completed application was received by the Latah County Planning and Building Department on
January 22, 2013. The applicant’s request would result in a rear setback from 10-ft to 5-ft.

Applicable Code:
Section 7.02.02 Variance Criteria

A variance may be granted if the Zoning Commission finds that the proposed variance meets each of the

following criteria:

1. The variance will not be detrimental to the public interest or other property in the vicinity of
the proposed variance.

2. Compliance with setbacks, building height, yard or frontage requirements, and parking
requirements prescribed would deny the property owner an otherwise permitted use on

the property due to the parcel's peculiar physical characteristics.

If the Zoning Commission finds that a variance is essential to the public health, safety, or welfare, such use may be
permitted even if the use is not found to meet the criteria listed above.

Facts of application and the information submitted

Site Characteristics:

Size of Parcel: .87 acres
Soils: Latahco-Thatuna silt loams 0-5% slopes
(Latah County Soil Survey Sheet #21)
Floodplain: Zone “C”
Land Use and Regulations:
Comprehensive Plan Designation: Rural
Existing Zoning: Agriculture Forest
Existing Uses: Residential
Neighboring Zoning: -~ Agriculture Forest
Neighboring Uses: Agriculture
Infrastructure/Services:
Water: Private Well
Sewer: Private Septic
Access: 3205 West Twin
Schools: Moscow School District
Fire Protection: Moscow Rural Fire District
Law Enforcement: Latah County Sheriff

APPLICABLE STATUTE, ORDINANCE, AND COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SECTIONS:
Local Planning Act: Idaho Code 67-6512
Latah County Land Use Ordinance # 269, as amended:
Section 3.01 Agriculture Forest
Atticle 7 Variances '
Latah County Comprehensive Plan
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Application for Variance

S =

Please complete the application and required attachments. Incomplete applications or applications without all
required attachments will not be accepted. A public hearing will be scheduled only after Staff has determined

the application is technically complete. Please type or print plainly with dark ink.
Please submit to: Latah County Department of Planning & Building
Latah County Courthouse 522 § Adams, Room 205, P.O. Box 8068 Moscow, ID, 83843 (208) 883-7220
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h. Properly Owner (if different than applicant) 5 & 2 i. Home Phone Jj. Work Phone
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d. Floodplain designation(s) e. FEMA Panel #

Note: Sites within an Area of Cily Impact may require additional nofification time prior to public hearings or a hearing before the other Jurisdiction
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water district) b. Sewage Disposal (i.e. city, sewer district or private septic system)
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- mPIe;‘-.se indicate the section(s) of the Zoniné Code for which the variance is sought and explain the circuﬁstaﬁééé‘fﬁai reqt'Jin;~ the
variance. Section 7.02 of the Latah County Land Use Ordinance states a variance shall only be used to modify setbacks, building height,
yard or frontage requirements, and parking requirements on a lot or parcel of land prescribed by this ordinance.
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The hereby certify that all of the above statements and All attachments should be repr
information in any attachments transmitted herewith are true, and further 8% x 117
acknowledges that approval of this application may be revoked if it is found that [ Fee: ($150.00) Make checks payable to Latah County.

any such statements are false.
[] Completed Narrative Worksheet: See instructions
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Variance Narrative Works
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Purpose: To assist the Zoning Commission in making an informed decision regarding the applicant pursuant to
the requirements of the Latah County Land Use Ordinance

Instructions: Please respond to each section of this form. If you need more space, you may attach additional
sheets to the worksheet. 3
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VAR #881 — Staff Introduction

A request by Greg & Mindy Vance for a variance to allow a 5-foot setback from the edge of the property
line in licu of the 10-foot setback from the edge of a property line that is required for structures in the
Agriculture Forest zone. The property is located at 3205 West Twin Rd., Moscow, Idaho, in Section 27,
Township 40 North, Range 05 West, B.M., in Latah County and referenced as Assessor’s Parcel Number
RP40NOSW272777.

1. Section 7.02.01 requires that an application for a variance shall be made by the owner of the affected
property

The application was signed and submitted by the property owner Mindy Vance, to the Planning and
Building Department on January 22, 2013.

2. Section 3.01.03 of the Latah County Land Use Ordinance requires that all accessory structures shall be a
minimum of 10 feet from any property line.

3. Section 7.02.02 states that the Zoning Commission may grant a variance if the Commission finds that the
proposed variance meets each of the following criteria:

1. The variance will not be detrimental to the public interest or other property in the vicinity of the
proposed variance.

2, Compliance with setbacks, building height, yard or frontage requirements, and parking
requirements prescribed would deny the property owner an otherwise permitted use on the
property due to the parcel’s peculiar physical characteristics,

The Zoning Commission may also approve applications not meeting the criteria listed above if the Commission
finds that the variance is essential to the public health, safety, or welfare.

Exhibits will now be entered into the record.
The following exhibits were submitted with the staff packet:

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 Criteria Worksheet Application Summary

Exhibit #1A : Latah County Comprehensive Plan and Vicinity Map

‘Exhibit #1B : Zoning Map

Exhibit #1C : Aerial Photograph and Adjacent Property Owners Map

Exhibit #1D : Site/Lot Measurements

Exhibit #1E : Photos of Subject Property

Exhibit#2 - Application Form (Submitted by Applicant)

Exhibit #3 : Staff Introduction for Latah County Zoning Commission hearing on February 6, 2013.

That is all staff has unless the Commission has questions.
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